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	Meydan, United Arab Emirates - Dirt - 1900 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 3-years-old. Rating 85+. Weights: NH 120lb; SH 130lb. Allowances: fillies about 4.5lb. Should only either NH or SH 3yo declare to run, the weights will be adjusted to 126lb.
Total Prize Money (USD) $250,000
1st $150,000, 2nd $50,000, 3rd $25,000, 4th $12,500, 5th $7,500, 6th $5,000
(4 Starters)
 


	
	1

赤色強人
杜傲
126 
班德禮
(1) 
HOMBRE ROJO (IRE) 3 b c
Simon Dow
[92]
Harry Bentley
Intikhab (USA)－Sidney Girl (GB) (Azamour (IRE))
Owner(s): Robert Moss

	Lifetime
:
8 (3-1-2)
Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2016
:
3 (2-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
7 (3-1-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$388,462
Track
:
1 (0-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments


	3/12
	7Dec15
	
	2yo Mdn
GBP3,935
	LIN, GB
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	131
	
	Jim Crowley
	11
	
	
	
	
	1.37.60
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	6.3
	4/1
	
	
	Ennaadd (GB) 
Imperial Aviator (GB) 
Hombre Rojo (IRE) 
	hld up in rr on outer: pushed along and prog on wd outside wl over 2f out: shkn up and styd on fr over 1f out to take 3rd nr fin

	1/8
	16Dec15
	
	2yo c&g Mdn
GBP5,115
	LIN, GB
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	126
	
	Jim Crowley
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.37.49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	4/1
	
	
	Hombre Rojo (IRE) 
Sacred Trust (GB) 
Dangerous Thought (USA) 
	mde all: rdn 2f out: styd on wl and a holding rival ins fnl f: rdn out

	1/6
	9Jan16
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP7,132
	LIN, GB
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	125
	
	Jim Crowley
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.35.76
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	6
	10/11F
	
	
	Hombre Rojo (IRE) 
Strawberry Sorbet (GB) 
Threebagsue (IRE) 
	led 3f: w ldr tl led again 2f out: rdn clr fr over 1f out

	1/4
	12Jan16
	
	3yo conditions
GBP11,312
	LIN, GB
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	128
	
	Jim Crowley
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.38.37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	3/1
	
	
	Hombre Rojo (IRE) 
Lazzam (GB) 
Special Season (GB) 
	mde all: kicked on 3f out: drvn over 1f out: edgd rt fnl f but styd on wl

	3/7
	11Feb16
	G3
	UAE 2000 Guineas 3yo
USD250,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Jim Crowley
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.38.08
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	13
	6/1
	
	
	Market Rally (USA) 
Lazzam (GB) 
Hombre Rojo (IRE) 
	mid-div: r.o same pce fnl 2f


	
	2

	藍彩小河
 (CP)
艾柏賓
126 
布宜學
(2) 
BLUE CREEK (GB) 3 gr c
Charlie Appleby
[87]
William Buick
Street Cry (IRE)－Blue Bunting (USA) (Dynaformer (USA))
Owner(s): Godolphin

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2016
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$213,264
Track
:
2 (1-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/15
	1Jan16
	
	3yo+ Mdn
AED125,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	119
	
	Richard Mullen
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.38.28
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	5
	1/2F
	
	
	Blue Creek (GB) 
Tobaco (ARG) 
Brabbham (USA) 
	slowly away: mid-div: smooth prog 4f out: led 2f out: r.o wl

	2/7
	30Jan16
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AED130,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	122
	
	William Buick
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.38.29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.8
	2/11F
	
	
	Active Spirit (IRE) 
Blue Creek (GB) 
Taqneen (IRE) 
	s.i.s: in rr: rdn 4f out: r.o fnl 1 1/2f: nrst fin


	
	3

利醒神
 (B)
布銘球
126 
蘇銘倫
(3) 
LAZZAM (GB) 3 ch c
Marco Botti
[94]
Christophe Soumillon
Archipenko (USA)－Empire Rose (ARG) (Sunray Spirit (USA))
Owner(s): Sh Mohd bin Khalifa Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
7 (1-4-1)
Turf
:
2 (0-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2016
:
2 (0-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
5 (1-4-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$602,424
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/9
	4Aug15
	
	2yo Mdn
GBP9,837
	CHD, GB
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	131
	
	Martin Harley
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.41.23
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	4.5
	10/11F
	
	
	Lazzam (GB) 
Danehill Kodiac (IRE) 
Darksiteofthemoon (IRE) 
	chsd ldr: shkn up and qcknd to ld ent fnl f: sn clr: v easily

	2/6
	26Sep15
	
	2yo conditions
GBP39,348
	CHD, GB
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	129
	
	Martin Harley
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.37.15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.8
	5/2
	
	
	Dragon Mall (USA) 
Lazzam (GB) 
Viren's Army (IRE) 
	in tch in midfield: clsd and travelling wl over 2f out: rdn to ld over 1f out: hdd 1f out: carried lft and styd on same pce fnl f

	6/7
	19Oct15
	L
	Silver Tankard S. 2yo
GBP40,000
	PON, GB
	 
	1604 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Martin Harley
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.48.94
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	4.3
	8/1
	
	
	Thanksfortellingme (IRE) 
Beast Mode (IRE) 
Percy Street (GB) 
	trckd ldr: effrt over 2f out and cl up: rdn wl over 1f out: drvn ent fnl f: sn wknd

	2/4
	12Jan16
	
	3yo conditions
GBP11,312
	LIN, GB
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	125
	
	Daniel Muscutt
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.38.37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1
	8/1
	
	
	Hombre Rojo (IRE) 
Lazzam (GB) 
Special Season (GB) 
	trckd ldng pair: wnt 2nd wl over 1f out: drvn to chal fnl f: nt qckn last 100yds

	2/7
	11Feb16
	G3
	UAE 2000 Guineas 3yo
USD250,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.38.08
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	6
	12/1
	B
	
	Market Rally (USA) 
Lazzam (GB) 
Hombre Rojo (IRE) 
	mid-div: smooth prog 3f out: r.o fnl 2f but no ch w wnr


	
	4

墟會
薛利南
126 
施慕齡
(4) 
MARKET RALLY (USA) 3 ch c
Dhruba Selvaratnam
[105]
Pat Smullen
Unbridled's Song (USA)－Boodles (USA) (Mr. Greeley (USA))
Owner(s): Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
3 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2016
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (2-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,351,324
Track
:
2 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/6
	8Aug15
	
	2yo Mdn
USD34,520
	MTH, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	119
	
	Paco Lopez
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.41.33
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	4.8
	1.6F
	
	
	Market Rally (USA) 
Devastating (USA) 
Majestic Robert (USA) 
	Plld early, 4 wide, 3 wide, bid turn, rallied, drew clr, drvg

	4/8
	14Jan16
	
	UAE 2000 Guineas Trial 3yo
USD75,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Chris Hayes
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.25.55
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	3.8
	8/1
	H/TT
	
	Steady Pace (GB) 
Rouleau (GB) 
Calder Prince (IRE) 
	trckd ldrs: outpcd 3f out: r.o fnl 1 1/2f

	1/7
	11Feb16
	G3
	UAE 2000 Guineas 3yo
USD250,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Chris Hayes
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.38.08
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	6
	5/1
	
	
	Market Rally (USA) 
Lazzam (GB) 
Hombre Rojo (IRE) 
	sn led: rdn 3f out: r.o wl: comf


[ ] Current International Rating
